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UEFA Euro 2020 - Tues 29 Jun

Round of 16
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Emil Forsberg 43' = Oleksandr Zinchenko 27'
-/ Artem Dovbyk 120+1'

Marcus Danielson 99' .
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European Championship 2020 Europe * 29 Giu 2021 * Referee: D. Orsato

e Sweden 1 - 2 Ukraine %_J
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SWEDEN: STARTING « Coach: J. Andersson

1 GKP R. Qlsen ('90)

2 DEF
3 DEF
24 DEF
6 DEF
7 MID
20 MID
8 MID
10 ATT
21 MID

11 ATT

M. Lustig ('86)

V. Lindelsf (94)

M. Danielson (89)

L. Augustinsson ('94)
S. Larsson ('85)

K. Olsson ('95)

A. Ekdal ("89)

E. Forsberg (91)

D. Kulusevski (00)

A Isak ('99)

SWEDEMN: BENCH

14 DEF
16 DEF

5 DEF
17 MID
22 ATT

9 ATT

F. Helander ("93)
E. Krafth ('94)

P. Bengtsson (88)
V. Claesson ('92)
R. Quaison ('93)

M. Berg (86)

12 GKP K. .Johnsson (90)

23 GKP K. Nordfeldt ('89)

18 DEF

13 MID

15 MID

26 MID

P. Jansson (91)
G. Svensson ('87)
K. Sema ('93)

J. Cajuste (99)
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UKRAINE: STARTING - Coach: A. Shevchenke

1 GKP
13 DEF
4 DEF
22 DEF
21 MID
5 MID
6 MID
10 MID
17 DEF
7 ATT

9 ATT

G. Bushchan ('94)

|. Zabarnyi [02)

S. Kryvtsov ('91)

M. Matviyenkeo ('96)
0. Karavaev ('92)

S. Sydorchuk (91)
T. Stepanenko ('89)
M. Shaparenko ('98)
0. Zinchenko ('96)
A, Yarmolenko ('89)

R. Yaremchuk ('95)

UKRAINE: BENCH

14 MID
15 MID
18 MID

g MID
19 ATT
26 ATT
12 GKP
23 GKP
16 DEF

2 DEF
24 DEF

11 MID

E. Makarenko ('91)
V. Tsygankov ('97)
R. Bezus ('90)

R. Malinovskiy ('93)
A, Besedin ('96)

A, Dovbyk (97)

A, Pyatov (84)

A. Trubin ('07)

V. Mykolenko ('99)
E. Sobol ('95)

0. Tymchyk ('97)

Marlos (88)
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Averagepositions

Sweden's Average position
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Ball possession, %
Goals

xG (Expected goals)
Shots

Shots on target
Shots on target, %

Yellow cards

Opponent's passes
per defensive action

Sweden

46%

1.22

13

23%

12

Ukraine

53%

0.98

10

40%

Ukraine's Average position
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Player heatmaps

PoarTr Tiermm fobd Seagra s
15 R

PRl LT ol el Lo
| Hil Tk

s Tyt T W

.

1 1l s

e Tl
11w

Dby Zirciarde

il md E

ki Krat b Dl s i rni ODacdalizan i ik ApEiiry B Mok ik
Hag: T "2 g CRa ER THE

Eml Fermary
e, e

g T il Ll aay
Sa s e rEE I

*Only players with more than 5 passes



Sweden Ukraine

‘ Goals 1 2
‘ kG (Expectad 1.22 0.98
goals)
|
. f ! xG per goal 1.22 0.49
| : . _ \ Shots 13 10
1 - L], J/} Shots on target 3 4
B [ - Shots wide 5 a4
. ‘ . - Blocked shots 3 1
I— - I —
Shots on
23% 40%
Ukraine Sweden target, %
Dribbles 21 19
y ity : ] e 2 Dribbles 10 12
: successful
| b 4 L
: TR . i Attacking 73 63
. = = challenges
" \'“-—_Fﬂ"f .\‘\-q__-f'} =
. Attacking 2 13
. o challenges won
Chances 3 4
/7 \ /’— ‘\ Chances 1 2
, , successful
Chances, % of 13.0% 50.0%

conversion
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Minutes played Goals =G (Expected goals) Shots Shots om target Shots on target, % Assists Expected assists Chances Created wG with a player on

Ukraine Sarhil Kryvtsav o 132 o 0 o o 0% o ] 0 076
Mexnandr Zinchenks LM 122 1 0.05 1 1 100% 1 0.18 1 0.4
Nikolay Matvienks CD 132 ] o 1] 0 05 0 0.1z L+ 0.5
Illia Zabarnyi o 122 @ a 0 a 0% o o [} 096
Aleksands Karavaey BM 132 o .04 1 a 0% o .45 o 0.6
Serhil Sydorchuk iCM 124 ] o1 1 a 0% o 0.08 1 0.77
Andrii Yarmolenka F 112 i} 014 2 1 S04% 1 0.27 3 0.43
Tarae Stepanenke DM Ré 1] .04 2 1] 159 o 0.04 o 052
Reman Yaramehuk F L 1] 0.22 1 1 100% o 0.35 o 063
Ruslan Malinevskyi €M T L 015 3 i 0% 0 027 0 044
Mykola Shaparenke ©M &0 o 0.04 1 o 0% i 0.06 o 0.5
Yewhen Makarenke DM 13 ] o i Q 1 o LH] o Q.37
Yiktor Tsygankey €M 25 ] o o a 0% o 0.07 o 0.33
Artem Davbyk F 1% 1 012 1 1 100% o .08 o 0.33
Artem Besedin F 10 ] o 1] a 0% b L1} 1] L]
Rarman Baziis oM 7 0 o 1] 1] 0% o a [+] .19

Swedsn Victor Lindelef ch 132 ] 1] o 1] 0% b} LH] L+] 1.1%
Emil Farsberg LM 1a ] 072 b 1 17% 0 012 3 1.1%
Albin Ekdal oM 132 L o o ] 0% o 0.1% 2 1.1%
K. Clsson oM 103 L o L a 0% o L] o 1.02
Marcus Daniglsson  CD 11 o 1] i o 0% ¥ L] 1] 1.02
Sabastian Lardsan  BM o 1} 0.07 2 1 S0t 0 o 0 1.02
Diejan Kulusevsli F Be L 0.24 2 1 % o 0.18 1 1.02
Alexander Isak F e o [ER & o 0% 1 026 2 102
Mikael Lustig RD B3 1] o o o 0% 0 L] 0 0.92
Ludwig Augustines., LD g3 & o L] i 0% o o o 052
P. Bengtssen Lo 49 o o 0 a 0% o o o 0.27
Emil Kratth RD 4% L} [ 0 i 0% o 0.17 o 0.27
V. Classson BN 1z o ] o 0 0% 0 L] L] 0.a7r
Robin Quaisen F 12 1] o 0 a 0% o L] o 2.17
M, Berg DM I3 o o o o 5% [t o o Q.17
F. Helander co 29 o o o 0 0% o o o 0.17




Swieden Pass Flow Map

Ukraine Pass Flow Map
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% Of Efficiency For
Counterattacks

% Of Efficiency For
Positional Attacks

% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece
Attacks

Efficiency for attacks through
the central zone, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the left flank, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the right flank, %

Attacks - center

Attacks - right side

Left-side attacks

Attacks with shots - center

Attacks with shots - left side

Attacks with shots - right
side

Attacks with shots - Set
pieces attacks

Positional attacks

Positional attacks with shots

Building-ups

Building-ups without pressing

Sweden

29%

%

33%

13%

8%

12%

32

25

25

75

47

34

Ukraine

10%

14%

50%

5%

15%

18%

21

33

27

71

10

50

26




Progression

% Of Efficiency For 299, 10%

Counterattacks

% Of Efficiency For

Positional Attacks £ L

% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece

Attacks 33% 50%

Efficiency for attacks through

the central zone, % s e

Efficiency for attacks through

the left flank, % 8% 15%

Efficiency for attacks through

the right flank, % L2 iR

Attacks - center 32 21

Attacks - right side 25 33
Lkraine s Jkraine s Left-side attacks 25 27

Dribbling zones B[ -

Attacks with shots - center 4 1

Attacks with shots - left side 2 4

Attacks with shots - right

. 3 6

side

Attacks with shots - Set 3 2

pieces attacks

Positional attacks 75 71

Positional attacks with shots 7 10

Building-ups 47 50

T@Tﬂ[ F@@Ibﬂ“. QNnLUSb Building-ups without pressing 34 26
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Minutes played Passes Moourate passes Agcurate passes, % Key passes acturate Crosses Crosses accurate Accurate crosses, % Dribbles Cribkles successful

Wkcraime Sarhil Kryvtaow chD 132 Bd E1 L L] o L] Orie o 1]
Olezandr Zinchenks LM 132 9E EE BE. 7% 1 T z 29% 1 L]
Mikolay Matwienka CD 132 112 99 BE4% o 1 LH] s 1 1
lFia Zakarmyi co 132 114 100 BT.7% o o L o 2 2
Alebsandr Karavaer RM 132 74 G BE. 5% [i] ] 1 3% | 1
Sarhil Syderchuk Ch 124 &1 &7 Fi.4% o o L e 1 1
Andrd Yarmelenka F 112 az 26 Te.a% 2 1 L o 5 4
Taras Stepanenke DM L] 54 40 Ta. 1% o 1 L] s L] 1]
Roman Yaremchuk, F P2 23 18 TB.3% o o L] e o L]
Ruglan Malinowskyi  CM 71 as 29 BZ.9% L] o o o & 2
Mykala Shaparenks CM &0 ] 36 100.0% o 0 (i) 0% 2 1
Yevhen Makarenke DM 25 28 X7 PEA% o o L] e o L]
Wiktor Tsygankaw Ci 29 16 16 F1.a% o 1 1 1009 o L]
Artem Dovbyk F 1% L] 4 B0.0% o o L o L] i}
Artem Besedin F 10 1 1 1006.0% o ] i e L] 1]
Roman Bezus DM 7 2 2 100.0% o o L e L 0

Sweden WVictar Lindelaf co 132 111 104 F3.7% o o L e a 1]
Emil Farsberg LA 132 ™ &2 BT.3% 1 ] L) i & 5
Albin Eldal Dt 132 Tz b4 BE.9% 2 o L) e o 1]
K. Clssan oM L] i &% 0% o o o s k4 1
Marcus Danielison CD 1w e T4 P4.9% o o L 0 1 1
Sebastian Larsson -] a9 36 29 B &S L] z L] Lhe L] L1
Disjan Kuhssewski F 9 3 24 Tr.4% o z 1 50% ] |
Alewander lsak F &g 232 17 T.9% o o L e 1 L
Mikael Lustig RO a3 7o L4 B4 3% o 3 L] s 1 1
Ludeig Augustinss.. LD a3 40 Fid:] T0.0% ] & L e o 0
P. Bangtsaan LD 49 11 7 53.6% o o o o o 1]
Emil Krafth RO 45 20 15 75.0% o o L] o 2 1
W, Classsan ] k| 5 k 60.0% ] o L] e o L]
Hobén Quaizon F 21 1 o 0.0% o ] o s o o
M. Berg oM EE] 1 o 0.0% o o L o o L]
F. Helander ch 29 3 3 100.0% L] o Li] [158 o L]




Defensive actions

Sweden Ukraine

Challenges & Aer i:1i luels wo Opponent’s xG 0.98 1.22
. T Opponent's xG per shot 0.08 0.09
e Air challenges 39 39

‘ o - :_ Air challenges won 16 23

] : ' \ = ' . . ; Air challenges won, % 41.0% 59.0%

| - : N . ;’hallenges in defence won, 48.0% 64.0%
Ball recoveries in opponent's 1 2
half
Defensive challenges 63 73
Defensive challenges won 30 47
Pressing efficiency, % 38 15
High pressing 10 5
High pressing successful 4 0
High pressing, % 40.0% 0.0%
Low pressing 14 8
Low pressing successful 5 2
Low pressing, % 36.0% 25.0%
Opponent's passes per 12 6
defensive action
Blocked shots 3 1
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Mir challenges Ball recoveries in Diefensive Challenges in

Minutes played Air challenges won, % Ball recoveries  opponent’s half  Ball interceptions challenges defence won, % Tackles Tackles won, % Blocked shots Yellow cards
Ukraine Serhii Krywtsov co 122 1 100,09 8 4] B B BF.5% 2 10005 o L&
Hexandr Einchenks LM 132 & 1000 i L) L) r B5. 7% 5 B0 L1 Li]
MNikolay Matvienka LD 132 1 100.0% T [ 11 14 FlL 0%, 4 100.0%. O L
i Zabarnyl co 132 i 100.0% 3 1 10 5 T00.0% 2 T00.0%, a L
Aleksandr Karavaew RM 132 & 33.3% 4 1 3 7 A2.9%, 2 50.0%, 1 L
Serhii Sydordhulk Chd 124 1 0.0% 2 1] 5 B 25.0% 4 2505 o L#]
Andrii Yarmolenke F 112 4 2509 1] o 1 1 0.0% 1 Q.0 o 1
Taras Stepanenko DM B 1 100.07% 4 1] 11 1] IT.5% & 500055 1 0
Roman Yeremchuk F 92 7 28.6% ] L a 4 T5.0% 1 100.0% a a
Ruslan Malinavskyi T i 1 100.0% ] L] a 3 31.3% 1 0.0% 1 a
Mykola Shaparenka CM &0 1 0.0% 2 L 2 & 20.0%, 1 100.0% a L]
Yevhen Makarenko DM 35 4 100073 i 1] 3 5 100.05% 1 100.05% o LE]
Wiktor Tsygankow €M 29 a 0% i 1] 0 (1] 0.0% i ] .05 1] (1]
Artem Davbyk F 1% 1 003 a a 1] o 0.0°% o 0.0 a 1
Artem Basedin F 10 1 0.0%, 1] 1] L] ] 0.0% 1] 0.0 o a
Roman Bezus O 7 2 100.0°% L] a a 2 100.0% 1] 0.0% i a
Sweden  Victor Lindelof co 122 7 T14% 9 L 5 ] BT.5% 2 100.0%. a a
Emil Forsberg L 132 . 0.0 1] 1) Z 3 005 a B0 1 1
Albin Ekdal oM 132 5 &0.05 5 2 ] 12 41.7% & 33.3% a L]
K, Olssan (7 1] 163 a 005 i 1 & 3 3% 1 100,05 1] L
Marcus Danlelssen  CD 181 5 200 1 1 9 12 53.8% 2 50.0% L] L
Sebastian Larsson R 9 1 0.0% 3 | 4 5 BD.O%. 4 100.0%: i [i]
Drejon Kulasewski F ¥ 3 005 o o & 1 0.0% 4] 0.0 s 1
Alexander lsak F 9 2 0.0% 2 a 2 2 5i0.0% 1 100.0% i) Q
Mikasl Lustig RD B3 1 0L.0% 2 o 2 3 33.3% 1 100.9%% o o
Ludwig Ausgustiras.. LD B3 5 &0_0 4 3 [i] . | S 0% 1 0.0 L] 0
P, Bangtsson Lo a5 i) 0.0% 1 1] 2 1 100.0% i) 0, i) Li]
Emil Krafth RD 49 1 00 | L] 4 1 0.0% o 0.0 L 0
V. Claesson M 33 2 0L05% 1] 4] 1 o 005 i) 005 [ 0
Robin Quaisen F a3 E| 0.0% 1] ] 1 2 0.0% 1 0.0% o Q
M. Barg DM 33 1 005 1 1] i 2 0.0% 2 005 o 0

F. Helander co 29 1 100.0¢% 3 o 2 1 100.0% o 0.0 o L]




Fouls & Errors

Bl Mlinutes Lot balls in Sweden Ukraine
= and Errors played Fouls Lost balls awn half Cifaices
. . Licraine Sarhii Fryeteoy co 132 a z 1 i Fouls 11 E
| Olamandr Tichawhs LM 132 0 5 2
Nikolay Matvisnke €D 132 0 2 0 o
Hiia Zabarmyl cD 132 0 5 2 0 Lost balls 69

Aleksandr Karavasy M 132 0 0 1 0

Serhil Sydorchuk oM 124 1 1 0 0 Lost balls in own half 7
Andril Yarmeolenko F 112 1 10 1 1

Tarss Stapanasks om 74 1 g 2 a Offsides 2
Raman Yaremchuk F T2 0 3 2 0
Ruslan Malinovskyi €M 7 3 5 0 1

Myhala Shaparenke €M 80 1 2 0 o Yellow cards 2
Yevhon Makaranko DM 35 0 1 1 0
Viktar Taygankaw M 29 0 1 0 0
Arvem Davhyk F 19 1 2 0 1
T Artar Basadin F 10 0 1 a o
Fouls and Errors P Lvom i z , ] . 1
— Victor Lindelof o 132 0 3 ? 0
Emil Forsherg M 132 1 8 2 0
albin Ekdal D 132 3 3 a ]
. Olesan {273 103 a a4 a u]
TR — co 101 1 1 1 o
Sebastian Larsson RM 79 0 2 0 o
Dejan Kiusawski F ] 1 15 0 1
Alaxandar lsak F 77 0 3 0 0
Mikael Lustig RD 82 0 7 1 0
Lushwig diegustinegs.. LD B3 1 g 2 o
P. Bangtascn LD 49 a 1 1 o
Emil Kralth RD 4% 1] 4 o a
W, Clansson RM 33 i} [} 0 0
Rabin Quaison F 1 3 4 2 1
M. Berg D 13 a 1 a o
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sboalkeepers

Shots against Sweden

* ®
FOMES
0% 50%
0-0 -1 1=
0% 0% 25%
0-2 o-1 1-4
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Goals conceded
Opponent's shots
Opponents' shots on target
Shots saved, %

Stopped shots, %

Close range shots

Close range shots on target
%0Of Close range shots saved
Mid range shots

Mid range shots on target
Mid range shots saved, %
Leng range shots

Leng range shots on target
% Of Long Range Shots Saved

Robin Olsen
2

13
4
20.0%

Heorhii

Bushchan

1
13
3
66.7%
0.0%

Shots against Ukraine

fOHES

0%
-0
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